Page 1
© 2021 ABB. All rights reserved.
DATASHEET
CAR1212FP series rectifier
Input: 85Vac to 264Vac; Output: 12Vdc @ 1250W; 5 Vdc @ 0.5A
Description
The CAR1212FP series of rectifiers provide highly
efficient isolated power from world-wide

                                     Mating connector: Primary Source:  FCI berg P/N 51866-025 (right angle mounting)
                                                       or                                                   FCI berg P/N 51940-117 (straight mounting)
Ordering Information
Please contact your ABB Energy Sales Representative for pricing, availability and optional features.
Pin Function Pin Function Pin Function Pin Function
A1 Vstb [5V] B1 Fault C1 IShare D1 VProg
A2 Vstb [5V] Return B2 I Monitor (IMON) C2 No connect D2 OVP Test Point
A3 Signal Return B3 Enable: “0” –ON “1” -OFF C3 Over Temp Warning D3 Remote ON/OFF
A4 Write Protect (WP) B4 PS Present C4 I2C Address (A0) D4 DC OK
A5 Remote Sense (+) B5 SDA (I2C bus) C5 I2C Address (A1) D5 AC OK
A6 Remote Sense (-) B6 SCL (I2C bus) C6 I2C Address (A2) D6 SMBAlert
P1 Line P2 Neutral P3 Chassis
P4 – P6 Output Return   P7– P9 +12Vout
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1250W Rectifier +12Vout , 5Vaux,  RoHS 6 of 6 CAR1212FPXXXZ01A
1250W Rectifier +12Vout , 5Vaux, with face plate, RoHS 6 of 6 CAR1212FPBX5Z01A
1250W Rectifier +12Vout , 5Vaux, with face plate, I2C option, RoHS 6 of 6 CAR1212FPBC5Z01A
1250W Rectifier +12Vout , 5Vaux, with I2C option, RoHS 6 of 6 CAR1212FPXC5Z01A
Contact Us
For more information, call us at
+1-877-546-3243 (US)
+1-972-244-9288 (Int’l)